FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		TION FORM CO	Y	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ched original doc	ument(s) or conv/ies)
aminiation Type		Conveyance Ty	pe	and the supplication of th
New Resubmission (Non-Records	u\	Assignment	☐ Securit	y Agreement
Document ID #	11011)	License	☐ Change	of Name
_ Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger	☐ Other	
Reel# Frame #			U.S. Gove	
Corrective Document	<u> </u>	(En-		
Reel# Frame				Government Agencies)
#		∐ Dep	partmenta! File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveyi	o parties effected
				Execution Date
Name (line 1) Larry G. Kent				Month Day Year 10 10 2006
<u> </u>				10 10 2008
Name (line 2)				•
Second Party	 			
•				Execution DateMonth Day Year
Name (line 1) William Todd	Daniell			10 27 2006
Name (fine 2)				
eceiving Party		☐ Marie if a	della	
	ellectual Proper	ty Corporation	udiconal names of	receiving parties attached
		2		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1) Suite 901				domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Suite 901	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			representative is attached.
Address (line 2) 824 Market St				(Designation must be a separate document from
624 Walket Si	reet			Assignment)
Address (line 3) Wilmington		Delaware		40004
City		C4-4-70 - 4		19801
mestic Representative Na	me and Add	State/Country	r the first Receivin	Zip Code
Name		- Enter 101	the hist receiving	g Party only.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ddress (line 1)				
ddress (line 2)				
ddress (line 3)				
ddress (line 4)				
, , ,		D ASSISS		
	FO	R OFFICE USE ON	LY	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of O651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ______

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	919.469.2629
Name	Scott P. Zimmerman		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 3822		
Address (line 2)	Cary North Carolina 2	27519	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached con	nveyance document # 4
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s) 🗌 Ma	rk if additional numbers attached.
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT FA	VTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent	Application Number(s)	1	
11/548,798	()		Patent Number(s)
nte no co			
L		L	
L			
inis document is being igned by the first named	filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater I executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the pa	atent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)		
		PCT PCT	PA-
only if a t	I.S. Application	101 FC	PCT
Number a	n not been seat		
		PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	erties Enter the	total number of properties in	ivolved. # 1
ee Amount	Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CI	FR 3.41): \$ 40
Method of Pa Deposit Acco		nclosed 🛛 💮 Deposit Acco	ount [
Enter for neuma	of his donock comment as it is it.	Per	
-mor for paying	ay nahosir scconut of it add	litional fees can be charged to the a	
	Deposit Acc	count Number:	#
		on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖾 No 🗍
tatement and Si	gnature		Treat
To the best o	f my knowledge and belie y is a true copy of the orl	ef, the Strageing information iginal document Charges to	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as
ott P. Zimmerman	41,390	>tk/	
		- 11 18 X M L W 11 L M	✓ November 16, 2007
Name of Person	Cianina	Signature	November 16, 2007

REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0980

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Larry G. Kent, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 565 Aristocrat Drive, City of Loganville, State of Georgia, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Notification of Image Capture, executed on even date herewith, and listing as inventor(s): Larry G. Kent, Jr. and William Todd Daniell;

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Larry G. Kent, Jr., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to all patents and reissues that may be granted in the United States for the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications or aforementioned applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before any making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof

> PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0981

of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation and or their respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **BellSouth Intellectual Property**Corporation their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date Date

STATE OF

COUNTY OF home

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of the State of this

on this /() day o

ofoke , 2004, personally appeared Larry G. Kent, Jr., who being duly sworn,

signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0982

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William Todd Daniell, a citizen of the United States of Ameria, residing at 3991 Palisades Main NW, City of Kennesaw, State of Georgia, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Notification of Image Capture, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2006, assigned serial number 11/548,798, and listing as inventor(s): William Todd Daniell and Larry G. Kent, Jr.;

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, William Todd Daniell, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to all patents and reissues that may be granted in the United States for the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications or aforementioned applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before any making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, BellSouth

> PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0983

Intellectual Property Corporation as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation and or their respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **BellSouth Intellectual Property**Corporation their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\frac{1}{2}$, on this $\frac{27}{1}$

_, 200 __ personally appeared William Todd Daniell, who being duly sworn,

signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act, and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0984

libiary Public County County Georg

RECORDED: 11/16/2007